



12 JAN -5 PM 4: 01

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara J. Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TDD: (510) 839-6451

January 17, 2012

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President Larry Reid and Members of the City Council

SUBJECT: Resolution Authorizing Settlement of

Claim of Scottsdale Insurance Company a/s/o Pamer Town Car Service

File number: C28692

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and recommends settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Twelve Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Thirty Eight Cents (\$12,831.38), payable to Scottsdale Insurance Company as subrogee of Pamer Town Car Service as a result of a City Fire vehicle colliding with Pamer Town Car Service's vehicle on June 23, 2011. (Oakland Fire Services) This was not a closed session item.

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara J. Parker City Attorney

FILED : OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Form and Legality
Oakland City Attorney's Office

12 JAN -5	PM 4: 01	Resolution No.	C.M.S.	
,	ATTORN DAMAG SUBROO AMOUN DAMAG	NEY TO COMPRONI E CLAIM OF SCOTT GEE OF PAMER T OF \$12,831.38,	NG AND DIRECTING THE CITY ISE AND SETTLE THE PROPERTY ISDALE INSURANCE COMPANY AS TOWN CAR SERVICE, IN THE AS A RESULT OF PROPERTY TRAFFIC COLLISION WITH A CITY 1. (OFD)	BPJ:MC
in the interse	WHERE ction of 11	AS, on June 23, 2011 h and Clay Streets; an	1, the City employee collided with the claimand	nt vehicle
without an ac			nd has determined that settlement in this an interest of the City and now,	nount,
RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and settle the claim of Scottsdale Insurance Company as subrogee of Pamer Town Car Service, our file number C28692, for the sum of Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Thirty Eight Cents (\$12,831.38), payable to Scottsdale Insurance Company as subrogee of Pamer Town Car Service.				
to take whate			at the City Attorney is further authorized an effect said settlement; and be it	d directed
	and Thirty		at the sum of Twelve Thousand Eight Hund 1.38), be paid to Scottsdale Insurance Co	
In Council, C	Dakland, Ca	alifornia,	, 2012	
PASSED BY	THE FOL	LOWING VOTE:	•	
AYES-		S, DE LA FUENTE, P ER, AND PRESIDEN	KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, SCHAAF IT REID	,
NOES-				
ABSENT-				
ABSTENTIC	N-			
Attest:				
LaTonda Simmons				

LaTonda Simmons
CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA